Other flows (not reconciled) 893

Total 313,021

Mining

Reconciled flows 13,170 7,858 5,311

Other flows (not reconciled) 7,383

Total 20,553 1

187

Guyana EITI

FY 2022

Government  Companies Unresolved
discrepancies

Forestry 1,353

Fisheries 163

All sectors

Reconciled flows 76,605 46,413 4,281

Other flows from companies 9,792

Sub total 86,397

Sale of state share of production 248,692

Total 335,089

6.2 Reconciled flows

The various receipts and payments declared by government and companies, with adjustments from

the reconciliation, are set out in this section and sections 6.3 and 6.4.

Explanation of the adjustments is given in section 6.5 and a summary of unexplained discrepancies is

set out in section 6.6.

Guyana EITI

FY 2022

6.2.1 Oil and Gas

Table 82: Reconciled flows: Oil and Gas

Reported by government

Reported by company

Difference

Adjusted total
per Government

Adjusted total
per Company

Original Adjusted

Company Original Adjustments

Original Adjustments

GYD GYD GYD

GYD GYD GYD

GYD GYD

ExxonMobil Guyana
Limited

63,531,364,363 -415,627,900 63,115,736,463

67,549,828,958 -4,207,191,475 63,342,637,483

-4,018,464,595 -226,901,020

CGX Resources Inc. 57,389,078 0 57,389,078

26,311,220 0 26,311,220

31,077,858 31,077,858

Eco Orinduik BV 14,176,500 0 14,176,500

13,679,250 0 13,679,250

497,250 497,250

Repsol Exploracion
Guyana, S.A.

82,339,011 0 82,339,011

75,878,599 0 75,878,599

6,460,412 6,460,412

Mid-Atlantic Oil & Gas
Inc.

8,174,561 0 8,174,561

6,736,083 741,670 7,477,753

1,438,478 696,808

ON Energy Inc. 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

Cataleya Energy Limited 26,954,115 0 26,954,115

26,218,653 0 26,218,653

735,462 735,462

ExxonMobil Guyana
Canje Limited

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

ExxonMobil Guyana
Kaieteur Limited

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

Hess Exploration Guyana
Limited

15,637,500,000 -15,637,500,000 0

0 0 0

15,637,500,000 0

Frontera Energy Guyana
Corp

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

TOQAP Guyana B.V. 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

JHI Associates (BVI) Inc. 0 0 0

30,300,000 0 30,300,000

-30,300,000 -30,300,000

Total E&P Guyana B.V. 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

Anadarko Guyana
Company

14,595,000 0 14,595,000

0 0 0

14,595,000 14,595,000

Guyana EITI

FY 2022

Reported by government

Reported by company

Difference

Adjusted total

per Government

Adjusted total
per Company

Original Adjusted

Company Original Adjustments

Original Adjustments

Hess Guyana (Block B)
Exploration Limited

26,000 0 26,000

0 0 0

26,000 26,000

Ratio Guyana Limited 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

CNOOC Petroleum
Guyana Limited

115,364,443 0 115,364,443

109,276,680 0 109,276,680

6,087,763 6,087,763

Eco (Atlantic) Guyana Inc 335,427 0 335,427

0 0 0

335,427 335,427

The adjustments shown represent those changes agreed with the reporting entities during the reconciliation process, in the light of

appropriate support for the changes.

6.2.1.1 Non reporting oil companies

• ExxonMobil Guyana Canje Limited

• ExxonMobil Guyana Kaieteur Limited

• Hess Exploration Guyana Limited

• Frontera Energy Guyana Corp

• TOQAP Guyana B.V.

• Total E&P Guyana B.V.

• Anadarko Guyana Company

• Hess Guyana (Block B) Exploration Limited

Generally, payments are made by the PSA operator to cover the obligations of all the companies which are parties to the PSA. The MSG